
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:953
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2010
GEOGRAPHICAL INDICATION TO HYDERABADI HALEEM
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Haleem Maker's Association of Hyderabad have applied for Geographical Indication to Hyderabadi Haleem; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the latest position in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M.SCINDIA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Hyderabad Haleem has been registered as a GI under the Geographical Indications of Goods (Registration and Protection) Act,
1999 vide certificate Number 132 dated September 3, 2010. Haleem Makers Association Hyderabad is the registered proprietor of this GI.
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